2016 - 2017 Certified Staff Salaries with Proposed Increases

Dental Dental
Current Soc Sec & Retire- & Current Soc Sec &  Retire- Vision 2016-2017 %o
Name Salary Medicare ment Health Life Board Payroll New Base Medicare ment Health Life Board Payroll  increase daily hourly
$ 33600 $ 2953 $ 2316 $ 4546 $ 434 $ 48,849 $ 45750 $ 3500 § 2745 § 4419 § 561 $ 56975 14.26% $ 31123 $§ 38.90
$ 33050 % 2528 % 1983 $ 4546 $§ 434 § 42,541 $ 40200 $ 3075 $ 2412 $ 4419 § 561 S 50,668 16.04% $ 27347 $ 34.18
$ 32750 $ 2505 $ 1965 $ 4546 5 434 § 42,200 $ 39900 $ 3052 $ 2394 $ 4419 $ 561 § 50327 16.15% $ 27143 § 33.93
$ 39925 $ 3054 $ 239 $ 434 $ 45808 $ 47075 $ 3601 § 2,825 $ 561 % 54062 1527% $ 32024 § 40.03
$ 35000 $ 2984 $ 2340 $ 434§ 44757 $ 46150 $ 3530 $ 2,769 $ 561 § 53,010 1557% $ 31395 § 39.24
$ 34925 § 2672 $ 209 $ 434 § 40,126 $ 42075 $ 3219 $ 2525 $ 561 § 48,379 17.06% $ 28623 $§ 35.78
§ 37875 $ 2,897 5 2273 $ 43,045 $ 45025 $ 344 $ 2,702 $ 51,171 15.88% $ 306.29 § 38.29
$ 24239 § 1,854 $ 4546 $ 434 S 31,073 $ 27814 $ 2128 § 1669 $ 4419 S 561 § 36,591 15.08% $ 189.21 § 23.65
$ 41695 $ 3190 $ 2502 5 4546 $ 434§ 52,366 $ 48845 $§ 3,737 $ 2931 § 4419 $ 561 § 60,493  13.43% $ 33228 § 4154
$ 33625 $ 2572 $ 2018 § 4546 $ 434 § 43,195 $ 40775 $ 3,119 § 2447 $ 4419 $ 561 § 51,321 15.83% $ 277.38 $ 34.67
$ 38525 § 2947 $ 2312 $ 434 § 44,217 $ 45675 § 3494 § 2741 $ 561 $ 52,471 15.73% $ 31072 $ 38.84
$ 38000 3 2807 § 2,280 $ 434 § 43621 $ 45150 $ 3454 § 2709 $ 561 § 51,874  1591% $ 30714 $ 38.39
$ 36825 § 2817 $ 2210 $§ 4546 $ 434 $ 46,832 $ 43975 $ 3364 S 2639 $ 4980 3 561 § 55,518 15.65% $ 299.15 $ 37.39
$ 43913 § 3350 § 2635 3 4546 $ 434 $ 54,887 $ 51063 $ 3906 $ 3064 $ 4980 § 561 § 63574 13.66% $ 347.37 § 4342
Total $ 512,947 § 39240 $29,322 $ 36372 $ 5636 $ 623518 $ 609475 $ 46625 § 36568 § 36476 $ 7,288 S 736,432
Avg: § 44,536.98 Avg: $§  52,602.32
Dental 3:;::
Base Increase Salary Other SDRS  Health Life Health Life
$0.00 $7,150.20 7.65%  6.00% $415 $36.13 $415  $46.72
Total Increase to the District: | $112,915 Avg Teacher Compensation Required: $51,849
Total Increase required (85%) | $112,915 Actual Average Teacher Compensation: $52,602




2016 - 2017 Certified Staff Salaries with Increases

Current Soc Sec & Retire- Health Work 2015-2016 Soc Sec &  Retire- g:::ta': Work 2016-2017
Name Salary Medicare ment Dental Life Comp Board Payroll New Base Medicare ment Vision Life  Comp Board Payroll
Julie Borr $ 38600 $ 2953 § 2316 $ 4980 § 143 § 48,992 $ 45646 $ 3492 § 2739 § 6000 $ 236 § 58,112
Julie Graczyk $ 40945 $ 3132 § 2457 $ 4980 $ 151 § 51,665 $ 47991 $ 3671 $ 2879 $ 6000 $ 248 § 60,789
Wayne Hanson (.88) $ 28160 § 2154 § 1690 $ 4980 § 104 § 37,088 $ 34360 $ 2629 $ 2,062 $ 6000 $ 177 § 45,228
Greg Heyne/Clint Huber $ 32875 § 2515 § 1973 $ 4980 § 122§ 42,464 $ 35500 $§ 2716 $ 2130 $ 6000 $ 183 $ 46,529
April Madden $ 39175 § 2997 $ 2351 % 508 § 145 § 45,175 $ 46221 § 3536 § 2773 § 459 § 239 % 53,228
Colette Pudwill $ 38250 § 2926 $ 2295 § 506 § 142 § 44,119 § 45296 $ 3465 $ 2,718 § 605 $§ 234 § 52,318
Dee Ritter $ 34175 S 2614 $ 2051 § 498 $ 126 $ 39,464 $ 41221 § 3153 § 2473 § 605 § 213 § 47,665
Janelle Rossow $ 37125 % 2840 $ 2228 § 355 $§ 137§ 42,685 $ 44171 $ 3379 § 2650 $ 379 § 228 § 50,807
Libbe Salverson $ 32,300 § 2471 $ 1938 $ 4980 $ 120 § 41,808 § 39346 $ 3010 $§ 2361 $ 525 $ 203 § 45,445
Dani Schwartz (.73) $ 27576 $ 2110 § 1,655 § 150 $ 102 § 31,592 $ 32719 § 2503 $ 1963 § 79 $ 169 $ 37,433
Lance Vander Vorst $ 37250 § 2850 $ 2,235 § 150 § 138 § 42,622 § 44206 $ 3389 S$ 2658 § 79 % 229 § 50,650
Steve Volk $ 36075 $ 2760 $ 2,165 $ 4980 $ 133 § 46,113 $ 43121 § 3299 $ 2587 $ 6000 § 223 § 55,230
Gary Weismantel $ 24314 § 1,860 $ 4980 § 90 $ 31,244 $ 27837 $ 2130 $ 1670 $ 6000 $ 144 § 37,780
Sandy Weismantel $ 43163 § 3302 § 2590 $ 4980 $ 160 $ 54,194 $ 50209 $ 3841 $ 3013 $ 6000 § 259 § 63,322
Total $ 489983 § 37484 $ 27,940 $ 42007 $ 1813 $ 599,226 $ 577,935 $ 44212 $ 34676 $ 44731 $ 2982 $ 704,536
37662.02921 Avg: §  46,058.92 44422 29055 Avg: § 54,153.42

Dental ?I?sr;:-:

Base Increase Salary Other SDRS Health Life Health Life

$0.00 $7,046.00 7.65% 6.00%  $415 $36.13 $500 $50.38

Total Increase to the District: $105,310 Avg Teacher Compensation Required: | $53,621

Total Increase required (85%) $112,915 Actual Average Teacher Compensation: | $54,153




FY2017 ACCOUNTABILITY CALCULATOR

HERREID

Click in cell D1, then click on dropdown

arrow and select a district.

Teacher
Ratio
Target Student to Teacher Ratio District Size Range
Minimum Student Teacher Ratio 200 12
Maximum Student Teacher Ratio 600 15

Fall 2015 SAFE Count for Accountability Only

Count of LEP students scoring
{composite) less than 4.0 on
Language Acquisition Assessment
(taken 2/2015)

Formula Number of Certified Instructional Staff FTE: LEP Adjustment
State Aid Fall Enrollment Count 120 Number of Eligible LEP Students
X Target Student/Certified Instructional Staff FTE Ratio 12.00 X LEP Weight
Formula Number of Certified Instructional Staff FTE 10.01 Weighted LEP Student Count E
LEP Adjustment Teachers =
Formula Certified Instructional Staff Salary/Benefit Need: Calculation for LEP Teacher Salary/Benefit Need:
Target Certified Instructional Staff Salary $ 48,500 Target Certified Instructional Staff Salary $ 48,500
X Target Certified Instructional Staff Benefits % R R2o% X Target Certified Instructional Staff Benefits % i T 29%
Target Certified Instructional Staff Salaries + Benefits $ 62,565 Target Certified Instructional Staff Salaries + Benefits £ 62,565
Need based on Certified Instructional Staff Salaries/Benefits $ 626,380 Need based on Certified Instructional Staff Salaries/Benefits $ 5
Overhead Costs Overhead Costs
X % of Overhead Costs 31.0% X % of Overhead Costs 31%
State Aid Share for Non-Teacher Expenses $ 194,178 State Aid Share for Non-Teacher Expenses $ o
State Aid Total Need $ 820,558 State Aid Total Need $ =
TOTAL STATE AID NEED $ 820,558
The new legislation created two separate requirements for the use of the .
general fund increase in FY2017. Distri mply with both of th FY2016 Pension Revenues $ -
below requirements., Adjusted State Aid Need (adjusted for Pension Revenues) 3 820,558
FY2016 General State Need (including LEP adjustment) $ 687,717
1. Adistrict must expend at least 85% of the increase in general state aid FY2017 New Money $ 132,841
need on teacher salaries and benefits (see cell E31) z
AND l Target 85% of Increased Need for Teacher Compensation $ 112,915
2. A district must increase the district average teacher salary and benefits
in FY2017 by at least 85% of the total percentage increase (see cell E34). -
Percentage Increase of New Funding for FY2017 (over base year FY2016) 19.32%
Mandatory Increase in Average Salaries and Benefit (85% of % Increase) 16.42%

A district that fails to comply with these requirements will have its FY2018
state aid to general education funding decreased by an amount equal to
fifty percent of the new money. However, the law created a School Finance
Accountabiliy board that can recommend waivers for school districts with
good documentation of a just cause for failing to the meet the
requirements,

FY2016 Average Teacher Salary & Benefits

Each district must enter here
their FY2016 Average Teacher
Salary & Benefit amount.

$46,059

Target Average Teacher Compensation for FY2017

$53,621

Note: Districts with very high other revenue collections may choose to opt out of the new formula and choose the

alternative local need calculation. The district will still be required to meet the above accountabilities.



FY2017 Accountability Targets

as of data reported 12/19/2016

Based on Fall 2015 SAFE Count

HERREID

Click in cell E1, then click on dropdown arrow and select a district.

Count of LEP students scoring (composite) < 4.0 on Language Acquisition Assessment (taken 2/2015)

Formula Number of Certified Instructional Staff FTE: LEP Adjustment
State Aid Fall Enrollment Count 120 Number of Eligible LEP Students -
X Target Student/Certified Instructional Staff FTE Ratio 12.00 X LEP Weight 25%
Formula Number of Certified Instructional Staff FTE 10.01 Weighted LEP Student Count -
LEP Adjustment Teachers -
Formula Certified Instructional Staff Salary/Benefit Need: Calculation for LEP Teacher Salary/Benefit Need:
Target Certified Instructional Staff Salary $ 48,500 Target Certified Instructional Staff Salary $ 48,500
X Target Certified Instructional Staff Benefits % 29% X Target Certified Instructional Staff Benefits % 29%
Target Certified Instructional Staff Salaries + Benefits $ 62,565 Target Certified Instructional Staff Salaries + Benefits $ 62,565
Need based on Certified Instructional Staff Salaries/Benefits $ 626,380 Need based on Certified Instructional Staff Salaries/Benefits $ £
Overhead Costs Overhead Costs
X % of Overhead Costs 31.0% X % of Overhead Costs 31%
State Aid Share for Non-Teacher Expenses $ 194,178 State Aid Share for Non-Teacher Expenses $ =
State Aid Total SAFE Need $ 820,558 State Aid Total LEP Need $ -
A |TOTAL FY2016 STATE AID NEED (based on new formula) $ 820,558
B |FY2016 Pension Revenues $ -
C |Adjusted New Formula State Aid Need (A minus B) $ 820,558
D |FY2016 General State Need (old formula, including LEP adjustment) $ 687,717
Calculated Formula Funding Increase (C minus D) $ 132,841
Target 85% of Increased Need for Teacher Compensation $ 112,915
FY2016 Total Compensation Reported on Annual Report $ 604,048
#1 - FY2017 Target Total Teacher Compensation $ 716,963
Percentage Increase of New Funding for FY2017 (over base year FY2016) 1932%
|Mandatory Increase in Average Salaries and Benefit (85% of % Increase) 16.42%
FY2016 Average Teacher Salary & Benefits Reported on Annual Report $ 46,430
FY2017 Required Increase in Average Teacher Compensation $ 7,623
#2 - FY2017 Target Average Teacher Compensation $ 54,053




Report: Teacher Compensation Prior Year/Current Year Comparison

From 2016 to 2017
District Number: 10001

District Name: Herreid 10-1

Last Name
Borr, Julie

Graczyk, Julie
Haman, Elizabeth
Hanson, Wayne
Heyne, Greg

Huber, Clint
Madden, April
Pudwill, Colette
Ritter, Deeann
Rossow, Janelle
Schwartz, Danette
Vander Vorst, Kenneth
Volk, Stephan
Weismantel, Gary
Weismantel, Sandra

Total FTE/Compensation:

Average Compensation:

FTE
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.88
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.73
1.00
0.87
0.53
1.00

13.01

FY16

Total Compensation
$48,849

$51,514
$41,689
$37,188
$42,342

$45,172
$44,121
$43,820
$42,193
$31,898
$42,635
$45,979
$32,613
$54,035

$604,048
$46,430

FY17
FTE Total Compensation
1.00 $58,112
1.00 $60,789
1.00 $45,445
0.88 $44,062
1.00 $46,529
1.00 $53,247
1.00 $62,313
1.00 $47,660
1.00 $50,807
0.73 $35,874
1.00 $50,646
0.87 $55,230
0.53 $37,780
1.00 $63,322
13.01 $701,816

$53,944

10/17/2017



feacher Compensation

Fiscal Year: 2016
District: Herreid

Total

Compensation

Borr Julie AXX-XX-2485 11 $38,600| $10,249 $48,849
Graczyk Julie XXX-XX-8346 11 $40,945| $10,569 $51,514
Haman Elizabeth |XXX-XX-3692 1 $32,300] $9,389 $41,689
Hanson Wayne XXX-XX-8247 0.88| $27,840| $9,348 $37,188
Heyne Greg XXX-XX-4058 11 $32,875| $9,467 $42,342
Madden April XXX-XX-2902 1| $39,175| $5,997 $45,172
Pudwill Colette XXX-XX-2564 1] $38,250| $5,871 $44,121
Ritter DeeAnn XXX-XX-0876 1] $34,175| $9,645 $43,820
Rossow Janelle XXX-XX-2993 11 $37,125| $5,068 $42,193
Schwartz Danette XXX-XX-9232 0.73| $26,442 $5,456 $31,898
Vander Vorst Kenneth  |XXX-XX-0346 11 $37,250] $5,385 $42,635
Volk Stephan XXX-XX-8669 0.87] $36,075] $9,904 $45,979
Weismantel Gary XXX-XX-9397 0.53| $24,314| $8,299 $32,613
Weismantel Sandra XXX-XX-5503 11 $43,163| $10,872 $54,035
Records: 14

Average Teacher Salary: $37,550

Average Teacher Total Compensation: $46,430

Total FTE: 13.01

Total Salary: $488,529
Total Benefits: $115,519

Total Compensation: $604,048



leacher Compensation

Fiscal Year: 2017
District: Herreid

Total

Compensation

Borr Julie XXX-XX-2485 1| $45,646| $12,466 $58,112
Graczyk Julie XXX-XX-8346 11 $47,991| $12,798 $60,789
Haman Elizabeth [XXX-XX-3692 1| $39,346| $6,099 $45,445
Hanson Wayne XXX-XX-8247 0.88] $33,970| $10,092 $44,062
Huber Clint XXX-XX-3626 1| $35,500] $11,029 $46,529
Madden April XXX-XX-2902 1| $46,221 $7,026 $53,247
Pudwill Colette XXX-XX-2564 1| $45,296| $7,017 $52,313
Ritter DeeAnn XXX-XX-0876 11 $41,221 $6,439 $47,660
Rossow Janelle KXX-XX-2993 1| $44,171 $6,636 $50,807
Schwartz Danette XXX-XX-9232 0.73] $31,375| $4,499 $35,874
Vander Vorst Kenneth  |[XXX-XX-0346 11 $44,296| $6,350 $50,646
Volk Stephan  [XXX-XX-8669 0.87] $43,121| $12,109 $55,230
Weismantel Gary XXX-XX-9397 0.53| $27,837| $9,943 $37,780
Weismantel Sandra XXX-XX-5503 11 $50,209| $13,113 $63,322
Records: 14

Average Teacher Salary: $44,289

Average Teacher Total Compensation: $53,944

Total FTE: 13.01

Total Salary: $576,200
Total Benefits: $125,616

Total Compensation: $701,816



